Page 1 of 1

o
@ Corporate Finance Department
Wiﬂl’lipég Materials Management Division 556-201 9 ADDENDUM 1
FLOORING REPLACEMENT OF SPECIALTY CHANGE ROOM & SHOWER
ROOMS - SG. TOMMY PRINCE PLACE
ISSUED:  June 4, 2019
BY: Francisco Aguirre
U RGENT TELEPHONE NO. 204 986-3855
O oS SOGUMENT TO  |\To THE TENDER AND SHALL FORM A PART
WHOEVERIS IN P ESSION OF THE
TENCI)DER S OSSESSION O OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions
in connection with the Tender, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in
Paragraph 8 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART B — BIDDING PROCEDURES

Revise: B3.1 to read: Further to C3.1, the Contract Administrator or an authorized representative will be
available at the Site at 9:00 a.m. on June 11, 2019 to provide Bidders access to the Site.

NOTE: This tender was initially posted, in error, with a closing date of July 17,
2019 instead of June 17, 2019. The website was rectified immediately to
reflect the correct Submission Deadline date as stated in the tender

document which is June 17, 2019.



